IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2022 AT 6:30 P.M. IBERVILLE PARISH COUNCIL 58050 MERIAM STREET, PLAQUEMINE, LOUISIANA 70764

AGENDA

- 1) Call to order
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Public Comments (Must register with the Clerk, please see disclaimer below.*)
- 4) Addendum A) None
- 5) Presentations and AppearancesA) Announcing candidacy for Iberville Parish School Board at Large Polly D. Higdon
 - B) Announcing candidacy for Iberville Parish School Board District A Jan Drinkwater
 - C) Announcing Candidacy for State Senator District 17 Caleb Kleinpeter
 - D) Announcing Candidacy for State Senator District 17- Dr. Kirk Rousset
- 6) Reading and Approval of Minutes
- 7) President's Report
- 8) Financial Report
- 9) Old Business A) None
- 10) New Business
 - A) Introduction of Ordinances
 - Ordinance to amend Iberville Parish Council Sales and Use Tax ordinances to provide for interest rate on unpaid taxes in compliance with the amendment to LA. R.S. 47:337.69 contained in Act number 87 of the 2022 regular legislative session
 - 2) Ordinance to redistrict the parish governing authority after the 2020 Federal Decennial Census

- 11) Resolution Committee Report
 - A) Resolution adopting the Annual Certification of Compliance with the State of Louisiana Off System Bridge Replacement Program
 - B) Resolution to provide for participation in the Louisiana Office of Homeland Security and Emergency Preparedness Program to provide for temporary housing assistance during declared disaster events
 - C) Resolution authorizing Parish President, J. Mitchell Ourso, Jr., to act on behalf of Iberville Parish in all matters related to the Manchac Roadway Improvement Project, Facility Planning & Control Project Number 50-J24-22-01
 - D) Resolution for LCDBG Program Street Improvements- Grant Administration fees
 - E) Resolution for LCDBG Program Street Improvements- Engineering fees
- 12) Boards and Commissions ReportA) None
- 13) Announcement
 - A) None
- 14) Discussions
 - A) None
- 15) Correspondence A) None
- 16) Adjournment

Kirsha D. Barker, Council Clerk

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance for the meeting, please contact Iberville Parish Council at (225) 687-5190, describing the assistance that is necessary.

*In accordance with LAS-R.S. 42:14, the public will be allowed to speak on agenda items only, for a maximum of 3 minutes.

9-15-2022